E
N
 7
.7
17
.2
/1
1.

L220	 =	max. switching voltage depending on lighting kit, lamp 230V
applies to visual-electric CI (PVD 5 D.0/L)
TYPE CODE - FILTER ELEMENTDR / DH / DA
060 – DR – 100 – D – V
Size
DR / DA	 060 / 160 / 330 / 660 / 990
DH		  030 / 060 / 110 / 140 / 160 / 240 / 280 / 330 / 500 / 660
Filter element type
DR suitable for EDFR (up to max. +200°C)
DA suitable for hydraulic filters (up to max. +200°C)
DH suitable for EDFA (up to max. +400°C)
Filter rating in µm
Chemicron® metal fibre fleece 1 / 3 / 5 / 10 / 20
mesh wire 25 / 40 / 60 / 100 / 150 / 200 / 250
Betamicron® 3 / 5 / 10 / 20 µm
Filter material
M	 =	Chemicron® metal fibre fleece
MS	 =	Chemicron® metal fibre fleece with support spring, end caps crimped (only size 060 / 160 / 330)
D	 = wire mesh, end caps crimped
DS	 = wire mesh with support spring, end caps crimped (only size 160 / 160 / 330)
BH	 =	Betamicron end caps glued (only for hydraulic applications)
Sealing material
V	 =	FPM / FKM (from -20°C to +200 °C)
E	 =	EPDM (from -60°C to +150 °C)
N	 =	NBR (from -30°C to +110 °C)
T	 =	FEP-coated O-ring (from -20 °C to +200 °C)
M	 =	FFKM (perfluorelastomer) (max  +240°C)
Other seals on request
6. MODEL CODE
E
N